PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Ehlen	01/25/2006
David Crawford Gibbon	01/25/2006
Mazin Gilbert	02/09/2006
Michael Johnston	01/24/2006
Zhu Liu	01/25/2006
Behzad Shahraray	01/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Corp.	
Street Address:	32 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013-2412	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11263051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500080946

Fax Number: (908)532-1281

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: samuelh@lga.att.com Correspondent Name: Samuel Dworetsky Address Line 1: One AT&T Way Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2005-0105 Thomas M. Isaacson NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> PATENT **REEL: 017214 FRAME: 0239**

Total Attachments: 7 source=2005-0105-Assignmt-signed#page1.tif source=2005-0105-Assignmt-signed#page2.tif source=2005-0105-Assignmt-signed#page3.tif source=2005-0105-Assignmt-signed#page4.tif source=2005-0105-Assignmt-signed#page5.tif

source=2005-0105-Assignmt-signed#page6.tif source=2005-0105-Assignmt-signed#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 017214 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Patrick EHLEN, of 330A Guerrero Street, San Francisco, in the County of San Francisco and State of California, David Crawford GIBBON, of 107 Majestic South, Lincroft in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Mazin GILBERT, of 87 Briarwood Drive West, Warren in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, Michael JOHNSTON, of 30 Christopher Street, 5C, New York in the County of New York County and State of New York, Zhu LIU, of 34 Hummingbird Court, Marlboro in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, and Behzad SHAHRARAY, of 194 Sherwood Drive in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A PRESENTATION USING NATURAL LANGUAGE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 017214 FRAME: 0241 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

/ /		Patrick EHLEN
Date: 1/25/2006		
United States of America)	
State of CALIFORNIA)	
County of Spara Clasca)	
On this 25 day of Patrick EHLEN, to me known t	TANGARE	૧૯૦૬ , 2005, before me personally came ual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknow		

COMMA 1358925 COMMIN SAN COMMIN SAN CLARA COSMIN SAN COMMIN SAN COSMIN SAN CO

	Don't broke f 4 febru
, ,	David Crawford GIBBON
Date: //s/	
United States of America)	
State of Theory () County of Mary ()	
County of Mary mar 1)	
On this day of	, 2006, before me personally came ne individual described in and who described in and who

ANGELA F. SMITH Notary Public Of New Jersey Commission Expires 03/06/2007

Notary Public

		<i>y</i>
		Lugar Karan
		Mazin GILBERT
Date: 2/9/2000/5		
United States of America)	
State of Across County of)	
County of)	
On this day of Mazin GILBERT, to me known to foregoing instrument, and acknowledge.	be the individual of	
		Notary Public
	<u>. </u>	Notary Public
		SESSON OF AD AMCZYX SCHART PRELO CT HEW MINEY Doministica Capters 7 /2/200

		Mirchael Joh	nston
		Michael JOHNSTON	<i>```</i>
Date: 134 CV			
United States of America)		
State of New York)		
County of NEW YORK)		
On this day of Michael JOHNSTON, to me know the foregoing instrument, and ack	own to be the in		ally came executed
		A Cocard Of Notary Public	41
		MERIDETH MCGOWAR Notary Public, State of New No. 02MC6049340 Qualified in Kings Coun Commission Expires	York

United States of America)
State of / County of / County of

> ANGELA F. SMITH Notary Public Of New Jersey Commission Expires 03/06/2007

		Behzad SHAHRARAY
Date:		,
United States of America)	
State of Hear Jersey County of 27 Lagrange)	
County of 27 Connectice	45)	
On this 145 day o	f Romania	, 200\$, before me personally came
Behzad SHAHRARAY, to me k the foregoing instrument, and ac	nown to be the ingivi-	dual described in and who executed

Notary Public

ANGELA F. SMITH
Notary Public Of Bost Jersey
Commission Expired 60/05, 1777

AT&T Corp. Room 2A-207 One AT&T Way Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

RECORDED: 02/24/2006